

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 65 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 12025 OF 2025

Shrihari Manik Darekar And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Balasaheb Mhaske Tahasildar ....RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Adv. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w Adv. S. D. Chipde, AGP for  
Respondent/State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 23rd April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**